SEIU Contribution Timeline

Monday, July 23" - SEIU Illinois Council PAC Endorsements were made and contributions approved.

Wednesday, July 25" — SEIU lllinois Council PAC Endorsement checks were cut and mailed promptly to the
following funds:

- $50,000 to Democratic Majority

- $50,000 to Friends of Michael Madigan

- $50,000 to Citizens for Cullerton**

- $50,000 to Senate Democratic Victory Fund**

Friday, July 27" SEIU Healthcare Illinois Indiana PAC endorsement checks were cut and mailed/delivered
promptly to the following funds:

- $50,000 to Citizens for John Cullerton

- 545,000 to Senate Democratic Victory Fund
- $50,000 to Friend of Michael Madigan

- $50,000 to Democratic Party of lllinois

- $47,000 to Democratic Majority

** Tuesday, July 31* — Cullerton staff returned to SEIU lllinois Council PAC checks for Citizens for Cullerton
and Senate Democratic Victory Fund because of accounting errors with the State Board of Election within
the two Cullerton PAC accounts.

Tuesday, August 7' -- Democratic Party of Illinois discloses to State Board of Elections depositing check of
$50,000 from SEIU Healthcare lllinois Indiana PAC on August 6, 2012.

Friday, August 10" — Senate Democratic Victory Fund discloses to State Board of Elections depositing check
of $45,000 from SEIU Healthcare Illinois Indiana PAC on August 10, 2012.

Monday, August 13" — Citizens for Cullerton discloses to State Board of Elections depositing check of
$50,000 from SEIU Healthcare lllinois Indiana PAC on 8/13/12.

** Thursday, August 16" — SEIU Illinois Council PAC checks re-issued $50,000 to Citizens for Cullerton and
$50,000 Senate Democratic Victory Fund.

Friday, August 17" — General Assembly meets in Special Session.

Saturday, August 18" — Democratic Majority discloses to State Board of Elections depositing checks of
$50,000 from SEIU lllinois Council PAC and $47,000 from SEIU Healthcare Illinois Indiana PAC on 8/17/12.



